

## Republic of the Philippines PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Manila

## RESULTS OF THE TECHNICAL EVALUATION FOR THE UPGRADING AS PROFESSIONAL ELECTRONICS ENGINEER

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **19** passed the Professional Electronics Engineer given by the **Board of Electronics Engineering** in **Manila** this **January 2012**.

The members of the Board of Electronics Engineering are **Engr. Sylvia I. Marcelo**, Chairman and **Engr. Joel B. Bajador**, Member.

Page 2 of 2

| SEQ. NO. | N A M E                        |
|----------|--------------------------------|
| 1        | CABALLA, OMAR JR MANGIO        |
| 2        | CARINUGAN, LYZEL MACALLING     |
| 3        | DE LUNA, ROBERT GALLENA        |
| 4        | DELA CRUZ, LUNA ANCHETA        |
| 5        | DELOS REYES, REYNALDO RAYMUNDO |
| 6        | DINGLASAN, CRISPIN AQUIATAN    |
| 7        | ESCALONA, RECHIE TUNAY         |
| 8        | FLAMINIAN, VANESSA JOPSON      |
| 9        | GUEVARA, FERNANDO JR SIA       |
| 10       | JIMENEZ, NASHER GUEVARRA       |
| 11       | LIM, STEPHEN ALLEN GOTUA       |
| 12       | MALAYTO, FREDDIE CUERDO        |
| 13       | PANGILINAN, BERNARDO ARELLANO  |
| 14       | PAREDES, ALEXANDER VILLANUEVA  |
| 15       | SAUT, JUNEL DELA PEÑA          |
| 16       | SIN, VICENTE CASTRO            |
| 17       | TAMAYAO, PHILIP AMBATALI       |
| 18       | TAN, ROSEMARIE DE JESUS        |
| 19       | VALEROS, RUBEN BACHILLER       |
| NOTHING  | FOLLOWS                        |

Manila, Philippines January 27, 2012

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

(orig. signed)
SYLVIA I. MARCELO
Chairman
Board of Electronics Engineering

APPROVED:

(orig. signed)
ALFREDO Y. PO
Commissioner
Officer-In-Charge